FIRST AMENDMENT TO ATTORNEY-CLIENT FEE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Agreement for Legal Services, made and entered into this day of, 2022, by and between the CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "City"), and GOREN, CHEROF, DOODY & EZROL, P.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Counsel" or the "Law Firm"), both of whom understand and agree as follows:
WITNESSETH
WHEREAS, on or about January 22, 2019, the City and the Law Firm entered into a professional services agreement (the "Original Agreement") whereby the City engaged the Law Firm to provide legal services to the City, a copy of the Original Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein
WHEREAS , the Original Agreement provided the Law Firm to be compensated at the rate of \$225/hour; and
WHEREAS , the Parties now seek to amend the Original Agreement to increase the Law Firm's hourly rate to \$250/hour.
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and other good and valuable consideration, the Parties hereto agree as follows:
SECTION 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified as being true and correct, and incorporated herein.
SECTION 2. Section 7 of the Original Agreement is hereby amended to provide for an increase in the Law Firm's hourly rate for partners and associates from \$225 per hour to \$250 per hour. Exhibit "A" of the Original Agreement is further amended pursuant to this section.
SECTION 3. That the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect except as specifically amended herein. In the event of any conflicts between this First Amendment and the Original agreement, this First Amendment shall prevail.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , the parties have set their hands and seals at and in the State and County first above written.
CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA: GOREN, CHEROF, DOODY & EZROL, P.A.:
BY: BY: JACOB G. HOROWITZ